## RESOLUTION NO. 49-93 CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

SPUNSURED DI C	OUNCILMEMBER	Brooks Compton	ON THE
16+6	DAY OF	August	, 1993.

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE CITY MANAGER TO ACCEPT A PROPOSAL FROM ROD PAYNE ON BEHALF OF THE CITY OF CENTERVILLE FOR SERVICES NECESSARY IN THE CONSTRUCTION OF A CONCESSION STAND AND RESTROOM FACILITY IN THE LEONARD E. STUBBS MEMORIAL PARK.

WHEREAS, by Resolution Number 26-92 the City of Centerville, Ohio, was authorized to act as its own General Contractor in the construction of a concession stand and restroom facility at the Leonard E. Stubbs Memorial Park in the City of Centerville, and

WHEREAS, Rod Payne has submitted a proposal for services necessary to complete the construction of said concession stand and restroom facility.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE HEREBY RESOLVES:

SECTION 1. That the City Manager is hereby authorized and directed to do all things necessary to accept a proposal from Rod Payne for said services; proposal which is attached hereto, marked Exhibit "A" and incorporated herein.

SECTION 2. This Resolution shall become effective at the earliest date allowed by law.

PASSED this Well day of Accest

Mayor of the City of Centerville, Ohio

Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio

## **CERTIFICATE**

The undersigned, Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, hereby certifies that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of Resolution Number 49-93, passed by the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, on the day of the city of Centerville, Ohio, on the day of the city of Centerville, Ohio, on the day of the city of Centerville, Ohio, on the day of the city of Centerville, Ohio, on the day of the city of Centerville, Ohio, on the day of the city of Centerville, Ohio, on the day of the city of Centerville, Ohio, on the day of the city of Centerville, Ohio, on the day of the city of Centerville, Ohio, on the day of the city of Centerville, Ohio, on the day of the city of Centerville, Ohio, on the day of the city of Centerville, Ohio, on the day of the city of Centerville, Ohio, on the day of the city of Centerville, Ohio, on the day of the city of Centerville, Ohio, on the day of the city of Centerville, Ohio, on the day of the city of Centerville, Ohio, on the day of the city of Centerville, Ohio, on the day of the city of Centerville, Ohio, on the day of the city of Centerville, Ohio, on the day of the city of Centerville, Ohio, on the day of the city of Centerville, Ohio, on the day of the city of Centerville, Ohio, on the day of the city of Centerville, Ohio, on the day of the city of Centerville, Ohio, on the day of the city of Centerville, Ohio, on the day of the city of Centerville, Ohio, on the day of the city of Centerville, Ohio, on the day of the city of Centerville, Ohio, on the day of the city of Centerville, Ohio, on the day of the city of Centerville, Ohio, on the day of the city of Centerville, Ohio, on the day of Centervill

Clerk of Council

Approved as to form, consistency with the Charter and Constitutional Provisions.

Department of Law Robert N. Farquhar Municipal Attorney

## QUOTATION

August 3, 1993

TO: City of Centerville

RE: Stubbs Park

Concession/Restroom Facility West Spring Valley Road Centerville, OH 45458

The following quote is based on the plans and specifications dated 7/2/93. Supply <u>labor only</u> for the following scope of work:

- 1. Install truss/rafters, all necessary rough framing and sheathing.
- 2. Roofing felt, asphalt shingles, drip edge, ridge vent and wall flashing.
- 3. Exterior trim, soffit, soffit vents and siding.
- 4. Electrical backing panel and framing for H.W. heater.
- 5. Shutters, man doors w/hardware. Note: lock prep not included.
- Doors for toilet partitions.
- Toilet paper, towel, and soap dispensers; grab bars.
- 8. Shelving in stock room.
- 9. Hang and finish ceiling drywall ready for paint.

PO-TOTAL

\$10,700.00

Rod Payne 1164 Bridle Lane West Carrollton, OH 45449 866-2226